WAIVER

Supreme Court of the United States

Supreme Court, U.S. FILED

JAN 29 2019

OFFICE OF THE CLERK

No. 18-824

Thomas Rogers, et al. (Petitioners)—

v.

Gurbir Grewal, et al. (Respondents)

I DO NOT INTEND TO FILE A RESPONSE to the petition for a writ of certiorari unless one is requested by the Court.

Please check the appropriate boxes:

	Please enter my appearance as Counsel of Record for all respondents.
×	There are multiple respondents, and I do not represent all respondents. Please enter my appearance as Counsel of Record for the following respondent(s):
	Kenneth J. Brown, Jr.
	l am a member of the Bar of the Supreme Court of the United States.
×	I am not presently a member of the Bar of this Court. Should a response be requested, the response will be filed by a Bar member. Signature
	Date: 1-28-19
(Type or print) Name Witchell B. Jacob 5 Mr. Ms. Mrs. Miss	
•	
	Firm Cleary Gracobbe Alfrer, Jacobs, LLC
	Address 955 State Route 34, Suite 200
	City & State Marawan New Jersey Zip 0797
	City & State Matawan, New Jersey Zip 0797 Phone (732) 583-7474

SEND A COPY OF THIS FORM TO PETITIONER'S COUNSEL OR TO PETITIONERS IF $PRO\ SE$. PLEASE INDICATE BELOW THE NAME(S) OF THE RECIPIENT(S) OF A COPY OF THIS FORM. NO ADDITIONAL CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE IS REQUIRED.

Co: John Ohlendorf, Esq.
Cooper & Kirk
1523 How Hampshire Avenue, N.V.
Weshington, D.C. 20036
Email to: Johlendorf @ cooperkirk. Com

JAN 3 0 2019

OFFICE OF THE CLERK SUPREME COURT US

Obtain status of case on the docket. By phone at 202-479-3034 or via the internet at http://www.supremecourtus.gov. Have the Supreme Court docket number available.

CLEARY GIACOBBE ALFIERI JACOBS LLC

MITCHELL B. JACOBS, Partner mjacobs@cgajlaw.com

Reply to: Matawan Office

January 28, 2019

VIA-FED EX OVERNIGHT:

Honorable Scott S. Harris Clerk of the Supreme Court of the United States 1 First Street, N.E. Washington, D.C. 20543

Re:

Rogers, et al., v. Grewal, et al.

No. 18-824

Dear Mr. Harris:

This office represents Respondent Kenneth J. Brown, Jr. ("Respondent") in the above referenced matter.

Attached hereto, please find an original of Respondent's Waiver indicating that we do not intend to file a response in the above-referenced matter. Kindly file the same in accordance with the Court's practices.

Very truly yours,

Mitchell B. Jacobs, Esq.

MBJ/jr

cc:

John D. Ohlendork (Via Fed Ex Overnight) Stuart M. Feinblatt (Via Overnight Mail)

JAN 3 0 2019
OFFICE OF THE CLERK SUPREME COURT, U.S.